
COMPETITORS MUST SUBMIT A GRADE 2 KAYAK CERTIFICATE FROM A KAYAKING INSTRUCTOR FROM ANY CLUB,
ASSOCIATION OR COMMERCIAL OPERATION. ANY INSTRUCTOR WISHING TO BE PUT ON THIS LIST SHOULD E-MAIL THEIR
PARTICULARS TO info@coasttocoast.co.nz

We list instructors but do not recommend or endorse specific instructors over others – Robin Judkins

KAYAK INSTRUCTORS
NORTH ISLAND
Paul Sykes, 114 Harris Road, R D 5 Whangarei, (09) 437 1050, 0272 555 579, paul.wendy@clear.net.nz
Fergs Kayaks, Ian Ferguson, 12 Tamaki Drive, Okahu Bay, Auckland, (09) 529 2230, ian@fergskayaks.co.nz, www.fergskayaks.co.nz
Fergs Racing, Alan Ferguson, 12 Tamaki Drive, Okahu Bay, Auckland, (09) 524 9460, www.fergskayaks.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak Manukau, Unit B15-710 Great South Road, Manuakau, Auckland, (09) 262 0209, manukau@canoeandkayak.co.nz,
www.canoeandkayak.co.nz
Bruce McLean, 242 Scenic Drive, Titirangi, Auckland, (09) 571 9138, 027 537 5637, reilly7@xtra.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak North Shore, Rob Howarth & Sam Goodall, 2-20 Constellation Drive, Mairangi Bay, North Shore City, (09) 479 1002,
rob@canoeandkayak.co.nz, sam@canoeandkayak.co.nz, www.canoeandkayak.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak Auckland, 502 Sandringham Road, Auckland, (09) 815 2073, auckland@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Auckland University Canoe Club, AUSA, Private Bag 92019, Auckland Mail Centre, aucanoeclub@gmail.com
Canoe & Kayak Waikato, Cnr Greenwood St & Duke St, SHW 1 bypass, Hamilton, (07) 847 5565, hamilton@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Blair Anderson, Waimarino .Com, Taniwha Pl, R D 2, Tauranga, (07) 576 4233, info@waimarino.com, www.waimarino.com
Canoe & Kayak BOP, 3-5 MacDonald Street, Mount Maunganui (off Hewletts Road), (07) 574 7415, bop@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Max McLean, 46 Citrus Avenue, Waihi Beach, (07) 863 5151, 027 238 3688, maxm@waihicol.school.nz
The Boatshed Café & Kayaks Ltd, 21 Amber Lane, R D 2 Cambridge, (07) 827 8286, 0272 758 724, theboatshed@xtra.co.nz
Taupo Canoe & Kayak, 77 Spa Road, Taupo, (07) 378 1003, Fax (07) 378 1009, taupo@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Steve Kittle, Taupo 0275 706 837, taupo@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Brian Neville, Taupo, (07) 378 3413, info@wildernessescapes.co.nz, www.wildernessescapes.co.nz
Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoor Pursuits Centre, Private Bag 37, Turangi, (07) 386 5511, opc@opc.org.nz, www.opc.org.nz
Kiwi Kayaks, Dave Austin, 160 Lake Road, Rotorua, (07) 332 2587, 027 492 8239, info@kiwikayaks.com, www.kiwikayaks.com
Amy Couper, 31 Hall Crescent, Taumarunui, 027 373 4289, ayecoupz@yahoo.com,
Soulsport, Kevin Simpson, 53 Pandora Road, Napier, (06) 835 0684, 0275 raft hb, info@soulsport.co.nz, www.soulsport.co.nz
Kiwi Adventure, 58 West Quay, Ahuriri, Napier, (06) 834 3500, 021 243 8081, training@kiwi-adventure.co.nz, www.kiwi-adventure.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak Hawkes Bay, 15 Niven Street, Onekawa, Napier, (06) 842 1305, hawkesbay@canoeandkayak.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak Taranaki, Peter van Lith, 6 – 631 Devon Road, New Plymouth, (06) 769 5506, Fax (06) 769 5507, canoekayak@maxnet.co.nz,
www.canoeandkayak.co.nz
Don Paterson, Adventure Dynamics, New Plymouth, 027 248 7858, don@adventuredynamics.co.nz, www.adventuredynamics.co.nz
Geared for Adventure, Andre Schoneveld, 24 Lyn Street, New Plymouth, (06) 759 6822, geared4adventure@infogen.net.nz
Hilarys Adventures, Hilary Hurst, 38 Millar Street, Palmerston North, 021 343 451, hilarysadventures@inspire.net.nz, www.better
thantv.co.nz/hilary
Mike Burdon, 41 Rata Street, Wairakei, 021 412 681, michaelburden@clear.net.nz
Mangaweka Adventure Co Ltd, Paul Eames, Mangaweka, 0800 655 747, (06) 382 5744, info@mangaweka.co.nz, www.mangaweka.co.nz
Canoe & Kayak Wellington, 2 Centennial Highway, Ngauranga, Wellington, (04) 477 6911, wellington@canoeandkayak.co.nz

SOUTH ISLAND
Andy England, 87 Blake Street, Greymouth, (03) 768 5678, 0276 856 782, englanda@greyhigh.school.nz
Len Smyth, Top Sport, 950 Ferry Road, Christchurch, (03) 384 0405, kayak@topsport.co.nz, www.topsport.co.nz
Paddler Zone, Unit 2, 7 Pilgrim Place, Christchurch, (03) 372 3353, info@paddler.zone.co.nz, www.paddlerzone.co.nz
Justin Lawson, 91 Beckford Road, Christchurch, (03) 332 6356, 027 618 9632, justin.lawson@xtra.co.nz
Venture Out Ltd, Josh Stevenson, P O Box 7571, Unit 9-68 Waltham Road, Christchurch, (03) 981 6018, 021 370 333, info@ventureout.co.nz,
www.ventureout.co.nz
Ian Huntsman, 52 Celia Street, Christchurch, (03) 384 1986, i.huntsman@xtra.co.nz
Gareth Wheeler, P O Box 540, Christchurch, (03) 940 8549, 021 135 0629, wheelerg@cpit.ac.nz
Bevan Halliwell, 30 Rathmore Street, Timaru, 021 480 555, bev_mirinda@xtra.co.nz
Adventures Unlimited, Chris West, Wakefield, (03) 541 8388, 021 295 4038, adventuresunlimited@xtra.co.nz
Eryn Cutler, Pleasant Point, South Canterbury, 021 126 9448, eryncutler@yahoo.com
Peter Munro, P O Box 160, Lake Tekapo, (03) 680 6207, pete.marg@xtra.co.nz
Wayne Keenan, Peel Forest, RD 22, Peel Forest, (03) 696 3775, kw_k@xtra.co.nz
Southern Experiental Training Ltd, Dave Roberts, Hawea Back Road, R D 2, Wanaka, (03) 443 6112, Fax (03) 443 6112, 027 271 5545
dave@getsetgo.co.nz, www.getsetgo.co.nz
Bill Godsall, 51 Ortive Street Cromwell, (03) 4450 928, bgodsall@sportotago.co.nz
Anthony Longman (Antz) Eye4Adventure, P O Box 229, Alexandra, 021 721 770, eye4adventure@clear.net.nz
Dale Kington, 96 Wentworth Street, Gore, (03) 208 5433, 021 116 6531, djkington@hotmail.com
Steve Brown, Wild Earth Adventures, P O Box 6269, Dunedin, (03) 473 6535, Fax (03) 473 6539, 027 472 1931, steve@wildearth.co.nz,
www.wildearth.co.nz
Watercooled Sports, Tony Limburg, 9 Kitchener Street, Dunedin, (03) 479 2206, Fax (03) 479 2207, info@watercooled.co.nz,
www.watercooled.co.nz
James Dawson, Sandiline Kayak Apparel, 31 Heriot Row, Dunedin, 027 353 6801, jamz_dawson@hotmail.com, www.sandiline.com
Alpha Outdoors, Bruce Conway, Otatara, Invercargill, (03) 213 0358, Fax(03) 213 1067, bruceconway@inspire.net.nz
Bill Roxburgh, Adventure Southland, P O Box 5134, Invercargill, (03) 235 8962, 0274 331 597, bill@adventuresouthland.com
www.adventuresouthland.com
Blake Hanna, Southern Outdoor Instruction, 021 163 4003, outdoor.instruction@gmail.com, www.outdoorinstruction.blogspot.com



OVERSEAS INSTRUCTORS
National White Water Centre, Bala, North Wales, United Kingdom, 01678 521083 ext 4, www.rivercoaching.co.uk
Penrith Whitewater, McCarthy’s Lane, Cranbrook, NSW 2749, Australia, (02) 4730 4333, instruction@penrithwhitewater.com.au,
www.penrithwhitewater.com.au
Jan Fermont, Heideweg 3, 6077 PK, St Odifienberg,, Netherlands, (+31) 475 328 012, info@ossa.nl, www.ossa.nl
Canoe Plus, Andrew Farrance, 733 High Street, Kew East 3102, Victoria, Australia, +61 3 9857 0110 canoes@canoesplus.com.au www
canoesplus.com.au
TYF Adventure, Dave Brown, 1 High Street, St. Davids, Pembrokeshire, SA62 6SA, play@tyf.com, www.tyf.com,
Queensland Canoeing, Australia, Mark Thurgood, (07) 3278 1033, 041 4960722, mark.thurgood@canoe.org.au
Barrington Outdoor Adventure Centre, Brian Kilby, 126 Thunderbolts Way, Gloucester, NSW 2422, Australia, (02) 6558 2093
adventure@boac.com.au www.boac.com.au
Western Paddle Sports, Dave Stevens, P O Box 376 Scarborough, WA 6019, Australia, (08) 9401 3287, (08) 0411 885 052,
westernpaddle@iinet.net.au, www.westernpaddle.com.au

INTERNATIONAL KAYAK HIRE
Topsport, P O Box 17647, Christchurch, (03) 384 0405, Fax (03) 384 0410, kayak@topsport.co.nz, www.topsport.co.nz
Canoe & Outdoor World, Keve Sibbald, 7 Pilgrim Place, Christchurch, (03) 366 9305, Fax (03) 366 9309
Venture Out Ltd, Josh Stevenson, P O Box 7571, 9-68 Waltham Road, Christchurch, (03) 981 6018, 021 370 333, info@ventureout.co.nz,
www.ventureout.co.nz
Paddler Zone, 2-7 Pilgrim Place, Christchurch, (03) 372 3353, Fax (03) 372 3354, info@paddlerzone.co.nz, www.paddlerzone.co.nz

INTERNATIONAL CYCLE HIRE
Natural High Racing Bike Hire (03) 982 2966, Fax (03) 982 2967, team@naturalhigh.co.nz, www.bicyclerentals.co.nz/bikes_performance.html

CANOE CLUBS IN AREAS NOT COVERED BY THE INSTRUCTORS ABOVE
Nelson Canoe Club Inc, Motueka, Training Officer – Ron Wastney, (03) 528 7651, ron.wastney@xtra.co.nz
University of Canterbury Canoe Club, C/- University of Canterbury Students Assoc, P O Box 31-311, Ilam, Christchurch,
www.uccc.canterbury.ac.nz
See also full list of clubs on www.rivers.org.nz

GUIDED MOUNTAIN RUNNING TRIPS – DOC CONCESSION HOLDER
Chris Cox, 14 West Watson Avenue, Christchurch, (03) 338 7300, 027 293 8309, chris.cox@xtra.co.nz

MULTISPORT INSTRUCTOR
Mark Elliott, Performance Multisport Coaches, 21 Lachlan Acenue, R D 2, Hawea Flat, (03) 443 5989, Fax (03) 443 5985, 021 435 989,
info@performancemultisportcoach.com, www.performancemultisportcoach.com  
Neil Gellatly, Multisport Coaching Services Ltd & Dare2Sweat Events Ltd, (07) 349 6554, 027 648 7546, neil@multisportcoach.co.nz,
www.multisportcoach.co.nz
Ian Edmond, coach@gurneygears.com, www.gurneygears.com/coach
Sam Thompson, Sportbase Performance Coaching, www.sportbase.co.nz

CYCLE BUNCH RIDING INSTRUCTION
Rod Hibberd, blue.dog@clear.net.nz, 021 288 6908
Ross Machejefski, www.kiwicoach.com  ross@kiwicoach.com  027 222 3339
Richard Greer, www.completeperformance.co.nz 021 051 0071


